## **KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA** (Established by the State Legislature Act-XII of 1956) ('A++' Grade NAAC Accredited)

## NOTIFICATION

The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to order that Ms. Promila, Warden, Yamuna Bhawan be appointed as Deputy Chief Warden (Girls Hostels) w.e.f. 25.09.2024 to 24.09.2026 in addition to her own duties as Warden.

## REGISTRAR

Endst.No.ACM-1/App.17/24/11579-11618 Dated: 19-9-24

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, KUK
- 2. Chief Wardens (Boys & Girls Hostels), KUK
- 3. Ms. Promila, Warden, Yamuna Bhawan, KUK {newly appointed Deputy Chief Warden (Girls Hostels)}
- 4. Ms. Sheela Devi, Deputy Chief Warden (Girls Hostels) {outgoing Deputy Chief Warden (Girls Hostels), KUK}
- 5. Proctor/ Deputy Proctor, KUK
- 6. All Deans/Chairpersons/Directors of UTDs/Institutes, KUK
- 7. International Students' Advisor, KUK
- 8. Controller of Examinations-I & II, KUK
- 9. Wardens of all the Hostels, KUK
- 10. Principals of IITR and IIHS, KUK
- 11. Joint Director (Audit), KUK
- 12. Director, IT Cell with the request to get updated the University Website accordingly.
- 13. Finance Officer, KUK
- 14. Deputy Registrar (Estt.-T), KUK
- 15. Deputy Registrar (Estt.-NT), KUK
- 16. Deputy Registrar (General), KUK
- 17. O.S.D to the Vice-Chancellor.
- 18. Assistant Registrar O/o the Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), KUK
- 19. P.A. O/o the Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor)
- 20. Supdt. (bills)/Supdt. (Syllabus/ACM-3) KUK

Deputy Registrar (Academic)

Deputy Registrar (Academic for Registrar